



केन्द्रीय कार्यालय/Corporate Centre

Ref. No.: 01: SEC: LA-1

Dated: 1/5/2023

General Manager
Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

Floor 25, Phir

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy

Towers
Dalal Street

Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 532555

Manager

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza

Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra(E)

Mumbai-400 051

Scrip Code: NTPC

Sub.: Corporate Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that NTPC Limited has signed a Supplementary Joint Venture Agreement with Nuclear Power Corporation of India Limited on 1st May 2023. This Supplementary Joint Venture Agreement (SJVA) will amend Joint Venture Agreement (JVA) dated 27th April 2010 and form integral part of JVA dated 27th April 2010. The provisions of SJVA are subject to approval from Government of India.

Details required to be disclosed as per the Securities and Exchange Board of India circular no. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 are enclosed as Annexure-I.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

(Arun Kumar)
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : एनटीपीसी भवन, स्कोप काम्पलैक्स, ७, इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली - 110003

कार्पोरेट पहचान नम्बर : L40101DL1975GOI007966, टेलीफोन नं. : 011-24387333 फैक्स नं. : 011-24361018, ईमेल: ntpccc@ntpc.co.in वेबसाइट: www.ntpc.co.in





केन्द्रीय कार्यालय/Corporate Centre

Annex-I

Details required to be disclosed as per the Securities and Exchange Board of India circular no. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015:

1.	Name(s) of parties with whom the agreement is entered	NTPC Ltd. and Nuclear Power Corporation of India Ltd. (NPCIL)
2.	Nature of the agreement:	Signing of Supplementary Joint venture Agreement in order to amend Joint Venture Agreement dated 27 th April 2010 in respect of formation of a joint venture company Anushakti Vidhyut Nigam Ltd. (ASHVINI) between NTPC and NPCIL.
3.	Date of execution of the agreement:	01.05.2023.
4.	Details of amendment and impact thereof:	Key amendments are as under- Supplementary Joint venture Agreement has been signed to amend the earlier JV Agreement for changes necessitated due to amendment in Atomic Energy Act and to re-structure NTPC & NPCIL Joint Venture Company, ASHVINI to have equal (50:50) partnership/shareholding of NTPC and NPCIL instead of 49:51 shareholding earlier.
